पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ''सौदामिनी' ,प्लाट नं ,2 .सैक्टर ,29-गुड़गांव ,122001-हरियाणा केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी ,केन्द्रीय कार्यालय ,गुड़गांव

संदर्भ:सू.का अ.अ.,05/आंतरिक-14/176

दिनांक: 22.12.2014

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Attached please find a copy of MoP's letter No. 10/12/2014/RTI/60799 dated 16th December, 2014 forwarding RTI request dated 16th December, 2014 from Shri Aditya, Flat A1, Block-A, Prasanthi Enclave, Welbuild Apartments, Ram Gardens, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 100, under RTI Act, 2005.

It is understood that the information sought is related with Southern Region Transmission System (SRTS-II) and is expected to be available with SRTS-II. Accordingly, the request is being forwarded to CPIOs, SRTS-II to provide information under RTI Act, 2005.

It is requested that information may please be **forwarded directly to the requester** with an intimation to the undersigned.

Thanking you,

भवदीय.

(सुधीर मित्तल)

महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) एवं के.लो.स्.अधिकारी

Attach.:- As above.

To:

Shri Sunil Kumar Thomas,
DGM & CPIO
Souther Region Transmission System –II,
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited,
Pragati Mahalakshami, South Block No. 62, 3rd Cross,
Mei Road, Industrial Suburb,
Yeshwantpur, Bangalore 500 022 (Karnataka)

Copy to:

1 Dy CVO: for kind information, please

2 Shri Aditya, Flat A1, Block-A, Prasanthi Enclave, Welbuild Apartments, Ram Gardens, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 100,

C willthat

Sh. Sudhir Mittal,

No. 10/12/2014-RTI/60799
Government of India
Ministry of Power
(RTI Section)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 16th Dec, 2014

Sh. Sudhir Mittal, GM(CP) & Nodal Officer/CPIO (RTI), PGCIL, "Saudamini' Plot No. 2, Sector -29, Gurgaon – 122 001, Harvana.

Sub:- Application of Shri Aditya, Flat A1, Block A, Prasanthi Enclave, Welbuild Apartments, Ram Gardens, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Tamilnadu-600100 under the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The RTI application dated 13/12/2014 of Shri Aditya, Chennai (Reg. No. POWER/R/2014/60799) is transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, with the request to send the requisite information directly to the applicant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 under intimation to the Ministry.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

S. Seujaun (S. Benjamin)

CPIO &Under Secretary (RTI)

Copy for information to;

Shri Aditya, Flat A1, Block A, Prasanthi Enclave, Welbuild Apartments, Ram Gardens, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Tamilnadu-600100. You are further requested to pursue the matter with addressees of this letter incase non-receipt of reply.

Payring the second section of the contract of

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: POWER/R/2014/60799

Date of Receipt: 16/12/2014

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of Request English

Name: Aditya

Gender: Male

Address:

Flat A1, Block A, Prasanthi Enclave, Welbuild Apartments, Ram

Gardens, Perumbakkam, Chennai, Pin:600100

State: Tamilnadu

Country: India

Phone No.: +91-9962034299

Mobile No.: +91-9962034299

Email: y.adityakumar@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Rural

Education Status: Above Graduate

Is Requester Below No Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid: 10

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of Hard Copy

Yet to be assign to

information Supply:

Request Pertains to:

Dear Madam/Sir.

This is regarding High Tension cables passing through CMDA approved layout in Chennai. Address of the layout: Skylab Avenue, Sithalapakkam,

Chennai, 600 126.

Information Sought: I have a plot in this layout, along with me many other owner are not able to construct house in some of the plots with the fear of health & safety hazard warnings of the high tension cables passing though this layout.

> We would glad to know if there are any plans to shift these cables to appropriate area (underground/crop fields, etc.) being conscious of public health & safety

> > BUCK AN